, MAR. 13. 2009 7:23AM

PPG Law Department

NO. 342 Page, 202

C 3/13/09

03-17-2009

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



103552616

		,000020	1	
SUBMISSION TYPE		CORRECTIVE ASSIGN	MENT	
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	o correct the Attorney Docket Number Reel 022329 Frame 0001. Assignor(s) hereby t Coversheet.		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Mr. Ali N. Rashid			01/25/2009	
Mr. Monroe A. Stor	ne		01/29/2009	
Mr. James F. Pridd	У		01/29/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	r data			
Name:	PPG INDUS	TRIES OHIO, INC.		
Street Address:	3800 WEST	143RD STREET		
City:	CLEVELANI	)		
State/Country:	OHIO		1	
Postal Code:	44111	<del></del>		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total:	1		
Property T	уре		umber	
Application Number				
уррасевон тчанто	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		<u> </u>	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (412)434-4292				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt			is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	412434			
Email:	kennelly	y@ppg.com	ĺ	
Correspondent Name: PPG INDUSTRIES, INC.				
Address Line 1:		PG PLACE		
Address Line 2:		ITELLECTUAL PROPERTY		
Address Line 4:	PITTSE	BURGH, PENNSYLVANIA	152 <i>f</i> 2	
<u> </u>			1	

PAGE 2/5\* RCVD AT 3/13/2009 8;26:46 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/36\* DNIS:2733250 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):00-56... 3/11/2009

MAR. 24. 2009 10:44AM PPG Law Department NO. 3636 P. 4 - MAR. 13. 2009 7:23AM PPG Law Department NO. 3421PagP. 3f2 07005231A1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Andrew C. Siminerlo NAME OF SUBMITTER: S)gnature: /Andrew C. Siminerio/ 03/11/2009 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment07005231A1#page1.tif source=Assignment07005231A1#page2.tif source=Assignment07005231A1#page3.tif source=Assignment07005231A1#page4.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION PAT819978 EPAS ID: Receipt Date: 03/11/2009 Fee Amount: \$40

file://C:\Users\crp0582\AppData\Uoca\\Microsoft\Windows\ | emporary Internet Pries(Conto.: 3/2/20 PAGE 4/5\* RCVD AT 3/13/2009 8:26:46 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/36 \* DNIS:2733250 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):00-56

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew C, Siminerio	
Signature:	/Andrew C. Siminerio/	
Date:	03/02/2009	
source=Assignment070052 source=Assignment070062		
source=Assignment070052		

file://C:\Users\crp0582\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\\Temporary Internet Files\Conte... 3/2/2009
PAGE 5/5\* RCVD AT 3/13/2009 8:26:46 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/36\* DNIS:2733250 \* CSID; \* DURATION (mm-ss):00-56

07005231A1

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations received from PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we,

NAME	CITY	COUNTY	STATE/COUNTRY
Ali N. Rashid	Pittsburgh	Allegheny	Pennsylvania
Monroe A. Stone	Gurley	Madison	Alabama
James F. Priddy	Huntsville	Madis <b>o</b> n	Alabama
do hereby sell, assign a	nd set over unto PPG	INDUSTRIES OHIO,	INC., the entire right, title and
interest in and to our in	vention of improvem	ents in	

## A METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR MAINTAINING OPERATING PERFORMANCE OF A TRANSPARENCY

as set forth in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed by

Ali N. Rashid, on the <u>25</u> day of	January, 2009;
Monroe a. Stone, on the day of	, 2009; and
James F. Priddy on theday of	January , 2009.

in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any or all foreign countries in its own name, or in any name, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Letters Patent; and that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any additional, divisional, continuing or reissue applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce patent protection on said invention in all countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 022442 FRAME: 0560

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, or resulting from said application, or from any division, reissue, or extension thereof, to PPG INDUSTRIES QHIO, INC., as sole assignee,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA County of Allegheny On this \_2 5 \_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 2009 appeared before me in person the above ALI N. RASHID and acknowledged the above to be his signature, and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed and for the purposes herein set forth.

Deborah Almasy, Norany Public Harmar This Integration County My Commission Explose blov. 2, 2011

Member, Pennsylvonia Association of Notaries

A Norah Almany Notary Public

PATENT

07005231A1

		Mayor	ASI-		
	'	MONROE A	A. STONE		
STATE OF ALABAMA	)				
County of Madison	)	SS			
On this	_day of _	Jan <u>uar<b>y</b></u>	, 2009 appeared before me in		
person the above MONROE A. STONE, and acknowledged the above to be his signature, and that he					
signed, sealed and delivered the abov	e instrume	nt as his voluntary a	ct and deed and for the purposes		
herein set forth.					
Clean K. Srithth	Notary Pub	llo, Alabama, State at Larg ssion Expires May 23, 201	tr O		
/// Notary Public					

PATENT REEL: 022442 FRAME: 0562

07005231A1

JAMES F. PRIDDY

STATE OF ALABAMA )
SS
County of Madison )

> Notary Public, Alabama, State at Large My Commission Expires May 23, 2010

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 022442 FRAME: 0563